Welcome to the Monthly Calendar for Second Baptist Church — which will display all meetings and events planned

to take place at our church this month. Please check this calendar weekly for new dates/times and

cancellations.

AUGUST 2022
SECOND BAPTIST CHURCH MONTHLY CALENDAR

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

6p Praise &
Worship Team
Rehearsal

3

5
12p Anna Circle
VIAZOOM

6
9a -Noon: School
Supplies Giveaway

Communion
Virtual Sunday School:
9a Women's SS Class 9:30a
Adult SS Class
9:30a Youth SS Class

10:45a Worship Service
In-Person & Live Streaming

Praise & Worship Team
150t EUMBA Conference

150™ EUMBA
Annual Session

150™ EUMBA
Annual Session

10

150™ EUMBA
Annual Session

1

12

150™ EUMBA
Banquet

13

14
Virtual Sunday School:
9a Women’s SS Class 9:30a
Adult SS Class
9:30a Youth SS Class

10:45a Worship Service
In-Person & Live Streaming
Guest Musician: Apostle
Ronald Hoard
125t Lott Carey, New
Orleans

125t Lott Carey,
New Orleans

15

125t Lott Carey,
New Orleans

16

17

125t Lott Carey,
New Orleans

18

125t Lott Carey,
New Orleans

19

125t Lott Carey,
New Orleans

20

21
Virtual Sunday School:
9a Women’s SS Class 9:30a
Adult SS Class
9:30a Youth SS Class

10:45a Worship Service
In-Person & Live Streaming
Guest Musician: Tamaria
Kulemeka

22

23

24

25
6:30p Dance
Ministry Rehearsal

26

27

10a Food Pantry

28
Virtual Sunday School:
9a Women's SS Class 9:30a
Adult SS Class
9:30a Youth SS Class

10:45a Worship Service
In-Person & Live Streaming
Guest Musician: DeMeeshia
Marshall

29

6p Praise &
Worship Team
Rehearsal

30

31

Fireworks Safety Month
National Park & Recreation Month




BIRTHDAYS FOR AUGUST

We extend our heartfelt HAPPY BIRTHDAY to each member of Second Baptist Church born in
August. (If your name is not listed, it is because we do not have your birth date in our membership
files. Please contact the church office so we can update our records.)

08/02
08/03
08/03
08/03
08/04
08/05
08/06
08/07
08/08
08/09
08/09
08/10
08/13
08/14
08/16

Leah Piper

Tya Logan
Frankie Stokes
Marvin Whiting
Kelveon Coats
Carolyn Holmes
John Michael Gore
Donald Church
Phyllis Hart
Anika Leftridge
Tamara Sanford
Faith Stokes
Faith Pendleton
Diane Travick
Jazaria Draine

08/16
08/17
08/17
08/18
08/19
08/20
08/23
08/23
08/26
08/27
08/27
08/27
08/28
08/28
08/29

SICK AND SHUT-IN

Deborah Tanyhill-Graham
MiKayla Bates
Stephen Francis, Sr.
Karen Scott

Robbie Dawson
Renee Brown

Kayla Brown

Deja Brown

Arlene Taylor
Barbara Bivens
Charis Caldwell
Michael Gordon
Jacob Cockrell
Lindsay Robinson
Obie Snyder

SECOND BAPTIST CHURCH FAMILY: To help us keep our Sick and Shut-In list up to date,
please call the church office at (614) 253.4313 to let us know when you or your loved one are ill or
are moved from the hospital either to a care center or from the hospital or care center to home.
Thank you! We appreciate your help. Please keep our Sick and Shut-In in your prayers.

ONO GO~ WNE

Carolyn Bradley
Dorothy Burns
John Chandler
Evelyn Clark
Bridget Edwards
Theresa Knowles
Amber Scott-Bailey

Shirley Wilson — Please contact daughter, Marilyn Phelps prior to contacting Mrs. Wilson.




