## **AUGUST 2022**

## SECOND BAPTIST CHURCH MONTHLY CALENDAR

Welcome to the Monthly Calendar for Second Baptist Church – which will display <u>all</u> meetings and events planned to take place at our church this month. Please check this calendar weekly for new dates/times <u>and</u> cancellations.

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	1	6p Praise & Worship Team Rehearsal	3	4	5 12p Anna Circle VIA ZOOM	9a -Noon: School Supplies Giveaway
Communion Virtual Sunday School: 9a Women's SS Class 9:30a Adult SS Class 9:30a Youth SS Class 10:45a Worship Service In-Person & Live Streaming	8 150 <sup>TH</sup> EUMBA Annual Session	9 150 <sup>TH</sup> EUMBA Annual Session	10 150 <sup>TH</sup> EUMBA Annual Session	11	12 150 <sup>TH</sup> EUMBA Banquet	13
Praise & Worship Team 150th EUMBA Conference						
Virtual Sunday School:  9a Women's SS Class 9:30a    Adult SS Class    9:30a Youth SS Class  10:45a Worship Service In-Person & Live Streaming Guest Musician: Apostle    Ronald Hoard  125 <sup>th</sup> Lott Carey, New    Orleans	15  125 <sup>th</sup> Lott Carey, New Orleans	16 125 <sup>th</sup> Lott Carey, New Orleans	17  125th Lott Carey, New Orleans	18  125 <sup>th</sup> Lott Carey, New Orleans	19 125th Lott Carey, New Orleans	20
Virtual Sunday School: 9a Women's SS Class 9:30a Adult SS Class 9:30a Youth SS Class 10:45a Worship Service In-Person & Live Streaming Guest Musician: Tamaria Kulemeka	22	23	24	6:30p Dance Ministry Rehearsal	26	27 10a Food Pantry
Virtual Sunday School: 9a Women's SS Class 9:30a Adult SS Class 9:30a Youth SS Class 10:45a Worship Service In-Person & Live Streaming Guest Musician: DeMeeshia Marshall	29	6p Praise & Worship Team Rehearsal	31			

Fireworks Safety Month
National Park & Recreation Month

## **BIRTHDAYS FOR AUGUST**

We extend our heartfelt **HAPPY BIRTHDAY** to each member of Second Baptist Church born in August. (If your name is not listed, it is because we do not have your birth date in our membership files. Please contact the church office so we can update our records.)

00/00 Look Pinor	00/40	Daharah Tarahill Crahara
08/02 Leah Piper		Deborah Tanyhill-Graham
08/03 Tya Logan	08/17	MiKayla Bates
08/03 Frankie Stokes	08/17	Stephen Francis, Sr.
08/03 Marvin Whiting	08/18	Karen Scott
08/04 Kelveon Coats	08/19	Robbie Dawson
08/05 Carolyn Holmes	08/20	Renee Brown
08/06 John Michael Gore	08/23	Kayla Brown
08/07 Donald Church	08/23	Deja Brown
08/08 Phyllis Hart	08/26	Arlene Taylor
08/09 Anika Leftridge	08/27	Barbara Bivens
08/09 Tamara Sanford	08/27	Charis Caldwell
08/10 Faith Stokes	08/27	Michael Gordon
08/13 Faith Pendleton	08/28	Jacob Cockrell
08/14 Diane Travick	08/28	Lindsay Robinson
08/16 Jazaria Draine	08/29	Obie Snyder

## SICK AND SHUT-IN

**SECOND BAPTIST CHURCH FAMILY**: To help us keep our *Sick and Shut-In* list up to date, please call the church office at (614) 253.4313 to let us know when you or your loved one are ill or are moved from the hospital either to a care center or from the hospital or care center to home. *Thank you!* We appreciate your help. Please keep our *Sick and Shut-In* in your prayers.

- 1. Carolyn Bradley
- 2. Dorothy Burns
- 3. John Chandler
- 4. Evelyn Clark
- 5. Bridget Edwards
- 5. Diaget Lawards
- 6. Theresa Knowles
- 7. Amber Scott-Bailey
- 8. Shirley Wilson Please contact daughter, Marilyn Phelps prior to contacting Mrs. Wilson.

Ceres